Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2021-5-1 May 11, 2021

Resource: Steve Matthews VP External Relations

AGENDA ITEM: Consideration of Approval of the Report to the Board of

Trustees Concerning the Results of the May 1, 2021,

Election for Trustee Places 7, 8, and 9

DISCUSSION: Results of the May 1, 2021, election for Trustee Places

7, 8, and 9 have been received and the report of results is presented for approval by the Board of Trustees

is presented for approval by the Board of Trustees.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S

RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of the report on the results of the May 1, 2021, election for

Trustee Places 7, 8, and 9.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of

Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves the report on the results of the May 1, 2021,

election for Trustee Places 7, 8, and 9."